
FILED 2/28/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 00960-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Purchased Gas Adjustment 
(PGA) True-up 

DOCKET NO.: 20240003-GU 

FILED: February 28, 2024 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
(NOS.1-4) TO FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their First Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 1-4). This discovery is being served to Beth Keating, Counsel for Florida 

Public Utilities Company ("FPUC"), at Gunster, Yoakley, and Stewart, P.A., 215 South Monroe 

Street, Suite 601 , Tallahassee, FL 32301 on this 28th day of February, 2024. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 

Isl Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 989789 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl .us 

Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 527599 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20240003-GU 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 28th day of February 2024, to the following: 

 

 

 

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
 

 

Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Karen Bramley 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-2562 
klbramley@tecoenergy.com 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Peoples Gas System 
Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 

Florida Public Utilities 
Company 
Mike Cassel 
208 Wildlight Ave. 
Yulee FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com  

 
Gunster Law Firm 
Beth Keating 
215 S. Monroe St., Ste. 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

 
Daniel Dose 
Florida Public Service 
Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL32399 
ddose@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Florida Public Utilities 
Company; FPUC - Fort Meade  
Michelle D. Napier 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach FL 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 
  

 
Florida City Gas  
Christopher T. Wright 
700 Universe Boulevard  
Juno Beach FL 33408 
Christopher.Wright@fpl.com 
 

 
Ausley Law Firm  
J. Wahlen/M. Means/V. Ponder 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
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